
$ - 

WITH 
THERAPEUTEC EQUIVALENCE EVALUATIONS 

24th EDITHON 

THE PRODUCTS IN THBLIST HAVE, BEEN ‘&PPROVED UNDER 
SECTION 505 OF TilE FEDERA$,FOOD, DRUG, AND COSMETIC ACT. 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH:AMD H~MA~.SE~VlCES 
FOOD AND ORUG. AQ~[NlST~T~ON 

CENTERFUR DRUG ~A~UA~~ APiP RESEARCH 
OFFICE OF ~~AR~~~EUTl~A~ SCIENCE 

OFFICE OF GENERIC DRUGS 

2004 



__ ._- .----- 

DISCONTINUED DRUG PRODUCT LIST 6- 94 

PENICILLIN V POTASSIUM 
FOR SOLUTION 

BgEPEN-VK 
BEEPEN-VK 
BETAPEN-VK 
BETAPEN-VK 
LEDERCILLIN VK 
LEDERCILLIN VK 
PENAPAR-VK 
PENAPAR-VK 
PENlClLilN VPOTASSIUM 
PENICILLIN V POTASSIUM 
PENICILLIN V POTASSIUM- 
PENICILLIN V POTASSIUM 
PEN-VEE K 
PEN-VEE K 
PFiZERPEN VK 
PFIZERPEN VK 
V-CILLIN K 
V-CILLIN K 
V%EiIDS ‘125’ 
VEETIDS ‘125’ 
V&TIDS’250’ 
VEETIDS 250’ 

TABLET 
BEEPEN-VK ~ 
BEEPEN-+K 
BETAPEN-VK 
BETAPEN-VK 
LEDERC‘ILLIN VK 
LEiJERClLLlN VK 
PENAPAR-VK 
PENAPAR-VK ’ 
PENICILLIN \i POTASSIUM 
PENICILLIN V POTASSIUM 
PENICILL!N V POTASSIUM 
PENICILLIN v PQTAssluM 
PENICILLIN V POTASSIUM 
PENldliLlN V POTASSIUM 
PENICILLIN V POTASSIUM 
PENICILLIN V POTASSiUM 
PENldlLLlN V POTASSIUM 
PENICILLIN V POTASSIUM 
PEN-VEE K 
PEN-VEE K 
PEN-VEE K 
PFIZERPEN VK 

EQ 125MG BASWSML 
EQ 250MG BASEISML 
EQ 125M~BkiW5ML 
EQ 250MG BASW5ML 
EQ 125MG BASW5ML 
EQ 250MG BASW5ML 
EQ 125fvtG BASWSML 
EQ 25OMG BASW5ML 

_, EQ 125MG BASW5ML 
EQ 2!jOMG BASW5ML 
EQ 125MG’ BASW5ML 
CQ 250MG tisW5ML 
EQ 125MG BASWsML 
EQ 256MG BASWSML 
EQ ‘i25MG BASE&ML 
EQ 250MG BASW5ML 
EQ 125MG BASW5ML 
EQ 250MG BASW5ML 
EQ lti5MG BASW5ML 
EQ 12iMG BASff5ML 
EQ 250MG BASW5ML 
EQ 250MG BASWSML 

N62270 
N62270 
N61149 
N61149 
NBOI 36 
N60136 
N62002 
N82002 
N61624 
N61624 
N61758 
N61758 
N60007 
N60007 
N61815 
N61615 
N60004 
N80004 
N622b6 
N62153 
N61206 

,N62153 

EQ 25OMb BASE N62273 
‘EQ 500MG BASE ~N62273 
EQ 25OMG BASE N61150 
EQ 500MG BASE N61150 
EQ 250MG BASE N6Dl34 
EQ 5tlOMG BASE N60134 
EQ 250MG’BASE N62001 
EQ 59OMG BASE N62001 
EQ 25OMG BASE N61528 
EQ 500MG BASE N81528 
EQ 125MG BASE N60518 
EQ’250MG BASE N60518 
EQ 500MG BASE N60518 
EQ 250~~ EASE N61530 
EQ SOOMG BASE N61530 
EQ l25MG BASE N61571 
EQ 250MG BASE N61571 
EQ 500MG BASE N61571 
EQ 125M,G BASE N60006 
EQ 250MG BASE N60006 

, EQ500MG BASE , N60006 
EQ 250MG BASE N61836 

PENICILLIN V POTASSIUM 
TABLET 

PFiZERPEN VK 
UTICILLIN VK 
UTICILLIN VK 
V-CILLIN K 
V-CILLIN-K 
V-CliLIN K 
VEETIDS 250’ 2 
VEETIDS ‘250’ 
VEETIDS ‘500’ 
VEETiDS ‘500’ 

PENTAGASTRIN 
INJECTABLE 

PEPTAVLON 

PENTAtilDlNk ISkTHlONATE 
INJECTABLE 

PENTACARINAT 
’ PENTAMIDINE ISETHIONATE 

PENTAZOCINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET 

TA\WlN 50 

PENTETATE CALCIUM TRISODIUM YB-169 
INJECTABLE ; 

YTTERBIUM YB 169 DTPA 

PENTijBARBliAL 
ELIXIR 

N@BUTAL 

PENTOBARBITAL SODIUM 
CAPSULE 

NtiMBUTAL SODIUM 
PENTOBARBITAL SODIUM 
PENTOBARBtiAL SODIUM 

, PENTOBARBITAL SODIUM 
PENTOBARBITAL-SODIUM . 
SODIUM PENTOBARBlTAL 
SODIUM PENTOBARBITAL 
SODIuM PENTOBARBITAL 
SODIUM VENTOBARBITAL 
SODIUM PENTOBARBITAL 

- SODIUM PENTOBARBITAL 
SODIUM PENTOBARi3lTAL 
SODIUM PENTOBARBlTAi 
SODIUM PENTOBARBITAL 
SODIUM PENTOBAi?BlTAL 

EQ 500MG BASE 
EQ 25OMG BASE 
EQ 5OOMG BASE 
Ed 125MG BASE 
EQ 250MG BASE 
EQ 500MG BASE 
EQ 250MG BASE 
EQ 250MG BASE 
EQ 500MG BASE 
EQ BOOMG,BASE 

0.25MGMffL 

300MGNlAL 
300MGNlAL 

EQ 50MG BASE 

2mCI/ML 

18.2MGl5ML 

5OMG 
IOOMG ” 
50MG 
I OOMG 
IOOMG 
I OOMG 
IOOMG 
1OOMG 
IOOMG 
1OOMG 
50MG ., 
IOOMG 
IOOMG 1 I 
IOOMG 
1 OOMG 

N61836 
N61651 
N61651 
N60003 
N60003 
N80003 
N61164 
N62156 ’ 
N61164 
N62156 

N17048 

N73447 
N73817 

N16732 

N17518 

N63244 

N84093 
N85915 
N85937 
N83284 
N83338 
N84590 
N83366 
N83259 
N64677 
N83461 
N83461 
N84156 
N84560 
N83301 
N85791 


